

ASX RELEASE

27 SEPTEMBER 2024

RESIGNATION OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Abacus Group (ASX:ABG) advises that Sally Herman will retire from the Abacus Group Board, with effect from close of business, 30 September 2024.

The Board would like to thank Sally for her contribution to the Abacus Group Board and its Committees since joining in December 2022.

Sally will be appointed to the Board of Abacus Storage King (ASX: ASK) as an Independent Non-Executive Director.

ENDS

INVESTOR & MEDIA ENQUIRIES

Cynthia Rouse Executive General Manager Investor Relations and Corporate Communications +61 2 9253 8600

Authorised for release by Belinda Cleminson, Company Secretary ASX:ABG

Abacus Group - Level 13, 77 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA +61 2 9253 8600 Abacus Group Holdings Limited ACN 080 604 619 | Abacus Funds Management Limited ACN 007 415 590 AFSL 227819 as Responsible Entity of Abacus Trust ARSN 096 572 128 and Abacus Income Trust ARSN 104 934 287 | Abacus Group Projects Limited ACN 104 066 104